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Nevada Water & Wastewater Operator's Forum

            Hosted by: Nevada Division of Environmental Protection, Bureau of Safe Drinking Water 901 South Stewart Street, Suite 4001, Carson City, NV 89701
Members Roster


[bookmark: CHAIR]CHAIR
Nathan Adams
Pioche Public Utilities 
PO Box 35 766 Main Street
Pioche, NV 89043
(775) 962-5820 nadams@lincolnnv.com 
Represents: Medium, Wastewater
Term Expires: September 2024

Dale Johnson 
City of Elko 
1751 College Ave
 Elko, NV 89801 djohnson@elkocitynv.gov 
(775) 777-7375, Represents: Large, Wastewater
Term Expires: March 2026

[bookmark: Thomas_Georgi]Thomas Georgi
Las Vegas Valley Water District 
1001 Valley View Blvd.
Las Vegas, NV 89153
(702) 822-8026  Thomas.Georgi@lvvwd.com
Represents: Large, Drinking Water
Term Expires: March 2026

     Clark Phillips
Bald Mountain Mine
Ely, NV 89803
775-777-7375
Represents: Small Drinking Water
Term Expires: March 2026

Ross Cooper
Truckee Meadows Water Authority
1355 Capital Blvd
Reno, NV 89502
(775) 834-8080
Represents: General Public
Term Expires: March 2026

Bridget Harris
RCAC
3120 Freeboard Dr
West Sacramento, CA 95691
775-300-3204
Represent: CA-NV/RCAC
Term Expires: March 2026

[bookmark: Stacey_Van_Diest]*Per the Forum Mission and Operation Charter, the membership will include a representative of the AWWA, a representative of the Technical Assistance Provider, and a member of the General Public. Membership should be equally balanced between Water & Wastewater and the various sized systems.

VICE CHAIR
Brandon Garden 
Round Hill GID
PO Box 976/343 Ute Way
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448
(775)588-2571  bgarden@rhgid.org 
Represents: Small System, Drinking Water
Term Expires: September 2024

[bookmark: A._Gregory_Reed]A. Gregory Reed
Gardnerville Ranchos General Improvement  District 
931 Mitch Drive
Gardnerville, NV 89460
(775) 265-2048, agreed@grgid.com 
Represents: Medium, Drinking Water 
Term Expires: March 2026

[bookmark: Jim_Kerr]Jim Kerr
City of Elko
Court Street, Suite 104
Elko, NV 89801
(775) 738-6816, jkerr@elkocitynv.gov
Represents: Small, Wastewater
Term Expires: March 2026

[bookmark: Grant_Perkins]Grant   Perkins
[bookmark: City_of_Caliente]City of Caliente
P.O. Box 1006
Caliente, NV89008
775-962-1282, gperkins@cityofcaliente.com 
Represents: Medium, Drinking Water
Term Expires: March  2026



Chairman and Vice-Chairman to be rotated among members 



NDEP-BSDW Representatives
Andrea Seifert, P.E., Bureau Chief
Linh Kieu, Data Mngmnt/OpCertification Supervisor
Carlos Quiroz-Aguilera, Environmental Scientist III Rachel Weingart, Administrative Assistant III
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